

- 1. The administrator of your personal data is Linter S.A. with headquarters in Katowice, Budowlana Str. 5G, 40-301 Katowice.
- 2. Linter S.A. has appointed a data protection inspector who can be contacted via email: odo@lintergroup.eu in any matter regarding the processing of your personal information data.
- 3. Personal data provided by you will be processed in order to contact and service due to your notification submitted by electronic contact form, according to art. 6 par. 1 lit. b of the general regulation on the protection of personal data No. 2016/679 (Regulation 2016/679), and to the extent that the provision of data is facultative, the Legal basis for processing is your consent, as per art. 6 par. 1 lit. a Regulation 2016/679.
- 4. Your personal data is transferred to IT systems and services suppliers providing services to Linter S.A. related to the service provided, such as suppliers of IT systems and services.
- 5. Your personal data will be kept for the period necessary to provide answers to the notification and possible further correspondence. Period of processing may be extended each time for a period of limitation of claims, if the processing of your personal data will be necessary for establishing or investigating possible claims or defense against such claims by Linter S.A.
- 6. In the scope of data processed on the basis of expressed consent, this consent may be withdrawn in any time. Withdrawal of consent does not affect the legality of the processing before its withdrawal. For the purposes of evidence, Linter S.A. ask for withdrawal consent electronically (to the e-mail address: odo@lintergroup.eu) or written form.
- 7. You have the right: to access the data and demand their rectification, removal, processing restrictions, the right to data transfer and the right to submit protest due to data processing.
- 8. You also have the right to submit a complaint to the supervisory body responsible for protection of personal data, when you decide that processing of your personal data violates the provisions of Regulation 2016/679.
- 9. Your personal data is required by Linter S.A. in order to provide the service Of sharing and handling an electronic contact form. In case of no entry of your personal data required by Linter S.A. will result inability to provide the service.



LINTER S.A. ul. Budowlana 5G, 40-301 Katowice Adres do korespondencji: Ul. Piłsudskiego 57A, 32-340 Wolbrom NIP PL 6371923050 REGON 357211217 KRS 0000392386

tel. +48 32 793 71 12, fax +48 32 793 71 14, e-mail: linter@lintergroup.eu